Internet Postin	Internet Posting Requirements for Political Subdivisions			
CITY OF KOSSE CONTACT INFORMATION				
Mailing Address of	Telephone Number		E-Mail Address	
Political Subdivision				
City of Kosse	Christina Lockhart,		Christina Lockhart,	
P.O Box 116	City Secretary		City Secretary	
Kosse, TX 76653	(254) 37	5-2212	cityofkosse@gmail.com	
ELECTED OFFICER'S INFORMATION				
Elected Officers of Political		Officer's Term		
Subdivision		Expires		
Brooks Valls, Mayor		May 2024		
Ronnie Funderburk, Mayor Pro-Tem		May 2024		
Todd Freeman		May 2024		
Kendall Funderburk		May 2025		
Kelli Eno		May 2024		
Cullen Freeman		May 2025		
NEXT ELECTION INFORMATION				
Date of Next Officer Election		Location of Next Officer Election		
Saturday, May 4,2024		Kosse Community Center:		
City Council Elections are held annually on May Uniform Election Date		200 West Adams		
CANDIDATE ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS & DEADLINE TO FILE				
Candidate Eligibility Requirements Deadline to File Candidate Application				
1. Be 18 years of age or older on the day of the election 2. Be a citizen of the United States 3. Not have been determined by a final judgment of a court exercising probate jurisdiction to be: (a) totally mentally incapacitated; or (b) partially mentally incapacitated without the right to vote. 4. Not have been finally convicted of a felony or, if so convicted, must have: (a) fully discharged the sentence, including any term of incarceration, parole, or supervision, or completed a period of probation ordered by any court; or (b) been pardoned or otherwise released from the resulting disability to vote. 5. Be a Resident of the city for at least 6 months. 6. Be a registered voter on the day of the election.		February 16,2024 by 4:00 pm The filing period begins on the 108th day prior to the election date and ends on the 78th day at 4 p.m. prior to the election date.		
	City of Kosse Agendas & Minutes Notice and Record of Meetings of Political Subdivision's Governing Rody			

Notice and Record of Meetings of Political Subdivision's Governing Body

The City of Kosse Council Meeting Agendas & Minutes are posted to the City's website at the following link:

https://www.kossetexas.com/council-minutes--agendas.html